

Highway Department

Telephone: 701-298-2370 Fax: 701-298-2395 SMB-HWY@casscountynd.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Cass County Commission
10.	Cass County Commission

FROM: Jason Benson, County Engineer

DATE: October 5, 2023

SUBJECT: Consent Agenda Item for October 16, 2023 Cass County Commission. Purchase of two (2) reversible plows.

We solicited quotes for the purchase of two reversible plows to be used on our snowplow trucks. These plows will help us with being more versatile than our standard one way plows. Bert's Truck Equipment has quoted us a price of \$30,448.00 for the two plows. This cost would be included in our 2024 budget for Heavy Equipment.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve the quote from Bert's Truck Equipment for \$30,448.00



September 14th, 2023

Blaine Cass County Highway Dept Fargo ND 701-298-2370

Falls Rox-12 Plow Reversible plow and pushbar for 26B hitch		13,189.00
Falls Slotted trip assembly		498.00
Falls Snow deflector		502.00
Paint Reversible plow		735.00
Freight/shipping	\$	300.00
Each	\$	15,224.00

Pricing from current MN DOT State Contract valid 8-31-23

Jim McLaughlin, Sales

YOUR TRUCK EQUIPMENT HEADQUARTERS

1-800-232-3787

(218) 233-8681 Fax 218-233-9548 3804 Hwy 75 North Moorhead, MN 56560 email:jimmc@bertsonline.com

Highway Department

Telephone: 701-298-2370 Fax: 701-298-2395 SMB-HWY@casscountynd.gov

MEMORANDUM

TO: Cass County Commission

FROM: Jason Benson, County Engineer

text here

DATE: October 9, 2023

SUBJECT: Consent Agenda Item for October 16th, 2023 Cass County Commission. Results of the Request of Proposals for Furniture for the Highway Department

The Cass County Highway Department sent out a request for proposals for furniture. The Highway Department budgeted \$175,000 for 2024 for this furniture. Three proposals were submitted with the lowest proposal being from Business Essential at \$83,547.00. Expected delivery of this furniture will be in late January or early February 2024 in time for the completion of the remodeling and moving into the new office space.

SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to approve to authorize the Commission Chair to sign the contract with Business Essential for \$83,547.

